 - 1 -
Our instruments' quality level is the results of the product continuous
development. This can bring about differences between the information written
in this manual and the instrument that you have purchased. We cannot entirely
exclude errors in the manual, for which we apologize.
The data, figures and descriptions contained in this manual cannot be legally
asserted. We reserve the right to make changes and corrections without prior
notice.

3) Send the command aXSCAL END!
For more information about the SDI-12 protocol, visit the website "www.sdi-12.org".
ORDERING CODES:
LP PYRA 10S12 Pyranometer "secondary standard" according to ISO 9060. Supplied with
shade disk, cartridge with silica-gel crystals, 2 spare sachets, levelling
device and Calibration Report. SDI-12 output. Power supply 7…30 Vdc.
The cable CPM12-8D…  has to be ordered separately.
LP PYRA 13S12 Pyranometer "secondary standard" according to ISO 9060, with shadow
ring for measuring the diffuse radiation only. Supplied with shade disk,
cartridge with silica-gel crystals, 2 spare sachets, levelling device and
Calibration Report. SDI-12 output. Power supply 7…30 Vdc. The cable
CPM12-8D…  has to be ordered separately.
LP PYRA 02S12 First Class pyranometer according to ISO 9060. Supplied with shade disk,
cartridge with silica-gel crystals, 2 spare sachets, levelling device,
connector and Calibration Report. SDI-12 output. Power supply
7…30 Vdc. The cable CPM12-8D…  has to be ordered separately.
LP PYRA 12S12 First Class pyranometer according to ISO 9060, with shadow ring for
measuring the diffuse radiation only. Supplied with shade disk, cartridge
with silica-gel crystals, 2 spare sachets, levelling device and Calibration
Report. SDI-12 output. Power supply 7…30 Vdc. The cable
CPM12-8D…  has to be ordered separately.
LP PYRA 03S12 Second Class pyranometer according to ISO 9060. Supplied with levelling
device and Calibration Report. SDI-12 output. Power supply 7…30 Vdc.
The cable CPM12-8D… and the shade disk have to be ordered
separately.
CPM12-8D.2 Cable with 8-pole M12 connector on one end, open wires on the other side.
Length 2 m.
CPM12-8D.5 Cable with 8-pole M12 connector on one end, open wires on the other side.
Length 5 m.
CPM12-8D.10 Cable with 8-pole M12 connector on one end, open wires on the other side.
Length 10 m.